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NatWest Group – Post Q4 2025 Consensus Financial Estimates (Average)1

Models as at 24 March 2026

1 Models reflected in FY’26 consensus include estimates for Evelyn Partners. FY’26 guidance excludes Evelyn Partners as per Slide 42, FY'25 Outlook Statement 
2 3 businesses reflect balances across Retail Banking, Private Banking and Commercial and Institutional. Group includes Central items & other.
3 Guidance per FY’25 outlook statement, Slide 42, FY'25 Outlook Statement . “We expect Basel 3.1 to increase RWAs by around £10 billion on 1 January 2027” Consensus estimates for FY’26 RWA and CET1 are pro forma for B3.1 implementation on 1 Jan’27. The mean 
uplift for RWAs from B3.1 implementation is £10bn.
4 For FY’25 Evelyn Partners financials, see Slide 22, FY’25 Management Presentation 

Quarter Full Year

Q4'25 Q1'26E 2025 2026E 2027E 2028E

Analysts included in consensus 12 11 12 12

NatWest Group

Group income statement, £m

Net interest income 3,441 3,409 12,829 14,127 15,117 15,711

Non-interest income 883 899 3,812 3,797 4,191 4,344

Total income 4,324 4,308 16,641 17,924 19,308 20,055

Other operating expenses (2,211) (1,982) (8,095) (8,443) (8,820) (8,940)

Litigation and conduct (37) (60) (167) (247) (241) (241)

Operating expenses (2,248) (2,042) (8,262) (8,690) (9,062) (9,180)

Operating profit before impairment losses 2,076 2,266 8,379 9,234 10,247 10,875

Impairment losses (136) (231) (671) (961) (1,090) (1,143)

Operating profit/(loss) before tax 1,940 2,035 7,708 8,273 9,157 9,732

Tax (charge)/credit (462) (545) (1,874) (2,241) (2,479) (2,633)

Profit/(loss) for the period 1,478 1,490 5,834 6,032 6,678 7,098

Attributable to:

Ordinary shareholders 1,393 1,405 5,479 5,697 6,332 6,750

Other owners 84 84 352 331 343 345

Non-controlling interests 1 1 3 3 3 3

Notable items 

Notable items in income 52 2 241 10 9 9

Net interest income notable items 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non-interest income notable items 52 2 241 10 9 9

Memo: Net interest income excluding notable items 3,441 3,409 12,829 14,127 15,117 15,711

Memo: Non-interest income excluding notable items 831 897 3,571 3,787 4,182 4,335

Memo: Total income excluding all notable items 4,272 4,305 16,400 17,913 19,299 20,046

Quarter Full Year

Q4'25 Q1'26E 2025 2026E 2027E 2028E

Analysts included in consensus 12 11 12 12

Group  balance sheet, AUMA, and capital, £bn

Gross loans to customers (amortised cost) (Group) 422.5 426.0 422.5 438.3 453.8 469.4

Customer deposits (Group) 443.0 444.9 443.0 456.2 467.2 479.5

Gross loans to customers (amortised cost) across the 3 businesses
2

392.7 395.9 392.7 408.3 423.7 439.2

Customer deposits across the 3 businesses
2

441.7 443.5 441.7 454.4 465.9 478.3

AUMA 58.5 59.6 58.5 134.6 144.7 155.5

Investment cash double count adjustment (1.2) (0.4) (1.2) (0.4) (0.4) (0.4)

Group customer assets and liabilities (CAL) 891.7 898.6 891.7 996.9 1,033.8 1,072.6

Group average interest-earning assets (AIEAs) 557.2 561.3 547.4 567.1 586.2 604.5

Total assets 714.6 721.0 714.6 733.1 750.5 768.8

Risk weighted assets3 193.3 195.2 193.3 212.1 220.2 228.2

Tangible equity 30.7 31.5 30.7 30.9 33.5 35.1

Average tangible equity (denominator for RoTE) 30.4 31.0 28.6 30.7 32.1 34.2

Number of ordinary shares in issue (m) - period end 7,995 7,929 7,995 7,873 7,755 7,466

Number of ordinary shares in issue (m) - average 8,010 7,962 8,052 7,908 7,820 7,627

Key metrics and ratios 

Group net interest margin 2.45% 2.46% 2.34% 2.49% 2.58% 2.60%

Cost:income ratio 51.1% 46.0% 48.6% 47.1% 45.7% 44.6%

Loan impairment rate 0.13% 0.22% 0.16% 0.22% 0.24% 0.25%

Return on tangible equity 18.3% 18.2% 19.2% 18.6% 19.6% 19.6%

Earnings/(loss) per ordinary share (p) 17.4p 17.7p 68.0p 72.0p 81.0p 88.5p 

Ordinary DPS (p) 23.0p -- 32.5p 36.0p 40.6p 44.4p 

Buybacks 750 0 1,500 91 1,842 2,125

Tangible net asset value (TNAV) per ordinary share (p) 384p 397p 384p 392p 432p 470p 

Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) ratio 3 14.0% 14.2% 14.0% 12.9% 13.0% 13.1%

Capital generation pre-distributions 2.52% 2.52% 2.49%

Interest rate expectations

UK base rate (end of period) 3.75% 3.59% 3.75% 3.30% 3.30% 3.33%

UK base rate (average for the period) 3.96% 3.68% 4.27% 3.45% 3.27% 3.32%

MEMO: Evelyn Partners estimates in 20264

Income 253

Other operating expenses (including CTAs/Synergy estimates) (213)

AUMA 72

https://investors.natwestgroup.com/~/media/Files/R/RBS-IR-V2/results-center/13022026/ir-fy25-equity-slides.pdf
https://investors.natwestgroup.com/~/media/Files/R/RBS-IR-V2/results-center/13022026/ir-fy25-equity-slides.pdf
https://investors.natwestgroup.com/~/media/Files/R/RBS-IR-V2/results-center/13022026/ir-fy25-equity-slides.pdf
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NatWest Group – Post Q4 2025 Consensus Financial Estimates (High & Low)
Models as at 24 March 2026

Quarter Full Year

Q1'26E

Analysts included in consensus 12

NatWest Group Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High

Group income statement, £m

Net interest income 3,311 3,409 3,494 13,878 14,127 14,477 14,705 15,117 15,582 15,164 15,711 16,407

Non-interest income 841 899 983 3,606 3,797 4,120 3,855 4,191 4,555 3,967 4,344 4,767

Total income 4,209 4,308 4,474 17,705 17,924 18,597 18,931 19,308 20,126 19,411 20,055 21,173

Other operating expenses (2,099) (1,982) (1,943) (8,544) (8,443) (8,358) (9,030) (8,820) (8,670) (9,215) (8,940) (8,735)

Litigation and conduct (75) (60) (40) (300) (247) (200) (300) (241) (200) (300) (241) (200)

Operating expenses (2,162) (2,042) (2,000) (8,829) (8,690) (8,594) (9,284) (9,062) (8,870) (9,469) (9,180) (8,985)

Operating profit before impairment losses 2,164 2,266 2,435 9,053 9,234 9,859 9,820 10,247 11,064 10,230 10,875 11,976

Impairment losses (257) (231) (211) (1,008) (961) (919) (1,217) (1,090) (988) (1,271) (1,143) (1,017)

Operating profit/(loss) before tax 1,944 2,035 2,198 8,093 8,273 8,892 8,695 9,157 10,001 9,055 9,732 10,854

Tax (charge)/credit (628) (545) (470) (2,544) (2,241) (2,128) (2,852) (2,479) (2,307) (3,087) (2,633) (2,399)

Profit/(loss) for the period 1,399 1,490 1,590 5,842 6,032 6,349 6,388 6,678 7,149 6,657 7,098 7,767

Attributable to:

Ordinary shareholders 1,327 1,405 1,505 5,479 5,697 6,001 6,015 6,332 6,801 6,274 6,750 7,419

Other owners 72 84 95 290 331 360 300 343 370 300 345 380

Non-controlling interests (1) 1 3 0 3 12 0 3 12 0 3 12

Notable items 

Notable items in income 0 2 29 0 10 115 0 9 110 0 9 105

Net interest income notable items 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non-interest income notable items 0 2 29 0 10 115 0 9 110 0 9 105

Memo: Net interest income excluding notable items 3,311 3,409 3,494 13,878 14,127 14,477 14,705 15,117 15,582 15,164 15,711 16,407

Memo: Non-interest income excluding notable items 841 897 983 3,606 3,787 4,120 3,855 4,182 4,555 3,967 4,335 4,767

Memo: Total income excluding all notable items 4,209 4,305 4,474 17,705 17,913 18,597 18,931 19,299 20,126 19,411 20,046 21,173

11

2026E 2027E

12 12

2028E
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NatWest Group – Post Q4 2025 Consensus Financial Estimates (High & Low)1

Models as at 24 March 2026
Quarter Full Year

Q1'26E

Analysts included in consensus 12

Group balance sheet and capital, £bn Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High

Gross loans to customers (amortised cost) (Group) 422.5 426.0 428.6 434.0 438.3 441.1 446.7 453.8 458.6 459.7 469.4 478.5

Customer deposits (Group) 435.7 444.9 447.0 452.8 456.2 462.0 460.9 467.2 473.8 470.1 479.5 490.0

Gross loans to customers (amortised cost) across the 3 businesses
2

391.8 395.9 397.4 403.9 408.3 411.4 414.8 423.7 429.4 426.8 439.2 448.8

Customer deposits across the 3 businesses
2

434.9 443.5 445.7 449.9 454.4 460.7 457.4 465.9 472.8 467.5 478.3 489.1

AUMA 58.8 59.6 61.0 128.3 134.6 141.3 129.6 144.7 167.3 130.9 155.5 195.7

Investment cash double count adjustment (1.2) (0.4) 0.0 (1.2) (0.4) 0.0 (1.2) (0.4) 0.0 (1.2) (0.4) 0.0

Group customer assets and liabilities (CAL) 897.6 898.6 902.4 991.7 996.9 1,002.1 1,020.9 1,033.8 1,042.8 1,051.4 1,072.6 1,092.6

Group average interest-earning assets (AIEAs) 554.8 561.3 564.2 562.5 567.1 571.4 576.9 586.2 594.2 590.9 604.5 618.0

Total assets 716.3 721.0 735.4 721.7 733.1 746.8 728.9 750.5 772.9 736.2 768.8 800.5

Risk weighted assets3 194.1 195.2 196.3 209.3 212.1 215.7 215.5 220.2 226.6 221.8 228.2 238.1

Tangible equity 29.7 31.5 32.2 30.3 30.9 31.5 32.5 33.5 34.3 33.7 35.1 36.8

Average tangible equity (denominator for RoTE) 29.9 31.0 31.5 30.5 30.7 31.2 31.5 32.1 32.7 33.1 34.2 35.5

Number of ordinary shares in issue (m) - period end 7,878 7,929 8,058 7,842 7,873 7,930 7,604 7,755 7,870 7,257 7,466 7,745

Number of ordinary shares in issue (m) - average 7,933 7,962 8,026 7,871 7,908 7,948 7,735 7,820 7,895 7,431 7,627 7,812

Key metrics and ratios 

Group net interest margin 2.41% 2.46% 2.53% 2.45% 2.49% 2.54% 2.51% 2.58% 2.66% 2.46% 2.60% 2.71%

Cost:income ratio 43.9% 46.0% 48.4% 45.4% 47.1% 47.7% 43.5% 45.7% 46.8% 42.0% 44.6% 46.3%

Loan impairment rate 0.20% 0.22% 0.24% 0.21% 0.22% 0.24% 0.22% 0.24% 0.27% 0.22% 0.25% 0.28%

Return on tangible equity 17.3% 18.2% 19.8% 18.2% 18.6% 20.2% 18.5% 19.6% 21.0% 18.2% 19.6% 21.4%

Earnings/(loss) per ordinary share (p) 16.7p 17.7p 18.9p 69.1p 72.0p 76.2p 76.9p 81.0p 87.9p 82.4p 88.5p 99.8p 

Ordinary DPS (p) -- -- -- 34.8p 36.0p 38.0p 38.1p 40.6p 44.0p 40.8p 44.4p 50.0p 

Buybacks -- -- -- -- 91 1,000 1,000 1,842 2,500 1,500 2,125 2,500

Tangible net asset value (TNAV) per ordinary share (p) 378p 397p 406p 384p 392p 400p 414p 432p 444p 441p 470p 493p 

Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) ratio 3 13.9% 14.2% 14.3% 12.7% 12.9% 13.1% 12.8% 13.0% 13.3% 12.8% 13.1% 13.4%

Capital generation pre-distributions 2.21% 2.52% 2.89% 2.20% 2.49% 2.83%

Interest rate expectations

UK base rate (end of period) 3.50% 3.59% 3.75% 3.25% 3.30% 3.50% 3.25% 3.30% 3.50% 3.25% 3.33% 3.50%

UK base rate (average for the period) 3.50% 3.68% 3.75% 3.31% 3.45% 3.59% 3.00% 3.27% 3.55% 3.00% 3.32% 3.76%

MEMO: Evelyn Partners estimates in  2026

Income 127 253 385

Other operating expenses (including CTAs/Synergy estimates) (300) (213) (115)

AUMA 69 72 75

11

2027E 2028E

1212

2026E

1 Models reflected in FY’26 consensus include estimates for Evelyn Partners. FY’26 guidance excludes Evelyn Partners as per Slide 42, FY'25 Outlook Statement 
2 3 businesses reflect balances across Retail Banking, Private Banking and Commercial and Institutional. Group includes Central items & other.
3 Guidance per FY’25 outlook statement, Slide 42, FY'25 Outlook Statement . “We expect Basel 3.1 to increase RWAs by around £10 billion on 1 January 2027” Consensus estimates for FY’26 RWA and CET1 are pro forma for B3.1 implementation on 1 Jan’27. The mean 
uplift for RWAs from B3.1 implementation is £10bn.

https://investors.natwestgroup.com/~/media/Files/R/RBS-IR-V2/results-center/13022026/ir-fy25-equity-slides.pdf
https://investors.natwestgroup.com/~/media/Files/R/RBS-IR-V2/results-center/13022026/ir-fy25-equity-slides.pdf
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NatWest Group – Post Q4 2025 Consensus Financial Estimates
(High & Low income excluding notable items)
Models as at 24 March 2026

1 The sum of ‘Retail Banking, Private Banking and Commercial & Institutional combined’ and ‘Central items & other’ does not equal ‘Group’ as not all analysts provide forecasts of business segments

Quarter Full Year

Q1'26E

Analysts included in consensus 12

Group1 Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High

Net interest income excluding notable items 3,311 3,409 3,494 13,878 14,127 14,477 14,705 15,117 15,582 15,164 15,711 16,407

Non-interest income excluding notable items 841 897 983 3,606 3,787 4,120 3,855 4,182 4,555 3,967 4,335 4,767

Total income excluding all notable items 4,209 4,305 4,474 17,705 17,913 18,597 18,931 19,299 20,126 19,411 20,046 21,173

Analysts included in consensus 12 10 11 11

Retail Banking, Private Banking and Commercial & Institutional combined Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High

Net interest income excluding notable items 3,344 3,423 3,514 13,878 14,182 14,557 14,745 15,177 15,651 15,204 15,800 16,487

Non-interest income excluding notable items 841 879 930 3,606 3,710 3,880 3,855 4,115 4,315 3,967 4,274 4,527

Total income excluding all notable items 4,230 4,302 4,434 17,705 17,892 18,437 18,931 19,292 19,966 19,531 20,074 21,013

Analysts included in consensus 12 10 11 11

Central items & other Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High Low Average High

Net interest income excluding notable items (33) (12) 0 (100) (43) 0 (120) (42) 0 (120) (42) 0

Non-interest income excluding notable items 0 18 60 0 80 240 0 72 240 0 71 240

Total income excluding all notable items (21) 6 40 (4) 37 160 (4) 30 160 (4) 30 160

2026E

11 12 12

2027E 2028E
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NatWest Group – Post Q4 2025 Consensus Financial Estimates 
Models as at 24 March 2026

Disclaimer

The consensus information has been calculated using average estimates received from research analysts. 

The opinions, estimates, forecasts and recommendations, and the consensus information derived there from, are those of the analysts alone 
and do not represent opinions, estimates or forecasts of NatWest or its management.

By presenting the consensus information, NatWest does not endorse or concur with any of such analysts’ opinions, estimates, forecasts or 
recommendations. NatWest has not verified any of the information it has received and none of NatWest, its affiliates or their respective 
directors, officers and employees make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to, or accept any responsibility for, the accuracy 
or completeness of the consensus information or otherwise endorse or concur with any of the consensus information.

NatWest does not assume any responsibility to update, revise or supplement any information. This consensus summary is being provided for 
informational purposes only and is not intended to, nor does it, constitute investment advice or any solicitation to buy, hold or sell securities or 
other financial instruments.

The NatWest Group Investor Relations Team

Claire Kane Director of Investor Relations +44 (0) 7929 803 009 Claire.Kane@natwest.com 

Nick Gough Head of Equity Investor Relations +44 (0) 7929 383 731  Nick.Gough@natwest.com 

Paul Pybus Head of Debt Investor Relations +44 (0) 7769 161 183 Paul.Pybus@natwest.com

Andrew MacLean Equity Investor Relations Lead +44 (0) 7595 248 887 Andrew.MacLean@natwest.com 

Oliver Sherman Equity Investor Relations +44 (0) 7825 921 601 Oliver.Sherman@natwest.com

Farida Abbasova Equity Investor Relations +44 (0) 7542 313 896 Farida.Abbasova@natwest.com 

Olivia Saddler Equity Investor Relations +44 (0) 7484  407 158 Olivia.Saddler@natwest.com
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mailto:Nick.Gough@natwest.com
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mailto:Andrew.MacLean@natwest.com
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